# M18000009365

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W18-82139 April

Office Use Only



10/17/18--01059--002 \*\*130.00



COT 18119 S. PRATHER



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 13, 2018

YUNEISY GARCIA 5979 NW 151 ST., STE 101 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

SUBJECT: OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES LLC Ref. Number: W18000082139

We have received your document for OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES LLC, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$130.00.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6900.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 218A00019102

Ć 2018 OCT 15 AN10: 16 1. 57

#### COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

#### OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

YUNEISY GARCIA		
	Name of Person	
OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES LLC		
	Firm/Company	
5979 NW 151 ST STE 101		
	Address	2018
MIAMI LAKES FL 33014		SEP
	City/State and Zip Code	20
INFO@OLYMPIANIND.COM		
E-mail address: (	to be used for future annual report notification)	9: 45
For further information concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	CTI
ERICK RODRIGUEZ	786 332-5691	

14

Entorritopritopi			,
Name o	of Contact Person	_ at ( Area Code	) Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	S		Division of Corporations
Registration Section			Registration Section
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center Circle
			Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	/ing amount:		
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1. OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

, NEVADA		38	3-1202038		
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized		<i>.</i> _	(FEI number, if ap	opficable)	
4.					
····	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter		ility)	201	
<sub>5.</sub> 5979 NW 151 ST S		6. 59	979 NW 151 ST STE 101	2018 0 SELR TAL	
(Street Address of I	Principal Office)		(Mailing Address)		- 11
MIAMI LAKES FL 33	014	М	IAMI LAKES FL 33014		
				- A.	- 9 
	<u> </u>			SEC PH	- 588
7 Nama and streat addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	NOT acc	ontable)	E SI SI	0
7. Name and street addres	ss of riorida registered agent. (1.0. b)	JX <u>NOT</u> ace	epiable)		
Name:	YUNEISY GARCIA				
Office Address:	5979 NW 151 ST STE 101		<u></u>		
	MIAMI		Florida <u>3301</u>		
	(Citv)		(Zip code)		
Registered agent's accep	tance:				
Having been named as re	gistered agent and to accept service o	f process for	r the above stated limited liabi	lity company at t	he place
designated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept the appointment	' as registere	d agent and agree to act in thi	is capacity. I fur	ther agree
to comply with the provisi	ions of all statutes relative to the prop	er and comp	lete performance of my duties	s, and I am famil	iar with
and accept the obligation.	s of my position as registered agent.				

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:

The of Capacity.	Name and Audress.	The or Capacity.	Name and Address.
MGR	YUNEISY GARCIA		
	5979.NW_151_ST		·
	STE_101_MIAMI		
	LAKES EL 33014		
	<u> </u>		

Nama and Address

figured agent's signature)

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	Juner
	Signature of an gluthorized person
YUNEISY GARCIA	

## SECRETARY OF STATE



### **NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE**

#### **OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES, LLC**

Nevada Business Identification # NV20141509332

#### Expiration Date: August 31, 2019

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business license, permit or registration.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on September 10, 2018

Bachara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

You may verify this license at www.nvsos.gov under the Nevada Business Search.

License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do so will result in late fees or penalties which by law <u>cannot</u> be waived.

INITIAL/ANNUAL LIST OF MANAGERS OR MANAGING BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION OF:	MEMBER	S AND STATE		ENTITY NUMBER	
OLYMPIAN INDUSTRIES, LLC				E0409912014-2	
NAME OF LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY					
FOR THE FILING PERIOD OF AUG. 2018 TO AUG. 20	019	[]]]]	UL LLUHT 1901.14 1 • 1	LUM STULL UND HUL INU 100403*	
USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT					
**YOU MAY FILE THIS FORM ONLINE AT www.nvsilverflume	e.gov**	Filed in the office	of Docume	mt Number	
Return one file stamped copy. (If fitting not accompanied by order instr file stamped copy will be sent to registered agent.)	uctions,	Cardon K Cognite	2018	0397371-61 ate and Time	
IMPORTANT: Read instructions before completing and returning this form.		Barbara K. Cegav Secretary of State	SKULADIA	D/2018 8:48 AM	
<ol> <li>Print or type names and addresses, either residence or business, for all manager or mana members. A Manager, or it none, a Managing Member of the LLC must sign the form. BE RETURNED IF UNSIGNED.</li> </ol>		State of Nevada	Entity N		
2. If there are additional managers or managing members, attach a list of them to this form.		~			
<ol> <li>Return completed form with the fee of \$150.00. A \$75.00 penalty must be added for failur form by the deadkne. An annual list received more than 90 days before its due date shall an amended list for the previous year.</li> </ol>				was filed electronically.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
4. State business license fee is \$200.00. Effective 2/1/2010, \$100.00 must be added for fail	ure to file form by	deadline.			
5. Make your check payable to the Secretary of State. 5. <u>Ordering Copies:</u> If requested above, one <i>Be</i> stamped copy will be returned at no additive the stamped copy will be returned at no additive statement of the stamped copy will be returned at a statement of the statement	onal charoe. To	receive a certified coov. en	iclose an additi	ional \$30,00 per certification.	
A copy let of \$2.00 per page is required for each additional copy generated when orde accompany your order.					
<ol> <li>Return the completed form to: Secretary of State, 202 North Carson Street, Carson City,</li> <li>Form must be in the possession of the Secretary of State on or before the last day of the inreceived after due date will be returned for additional less and penalties. Failure to include the include the state of the secretary of state on the secretary of secretary of</li></ol>	month in which it	is due. (Postmark date is r			
ANNUAL LIST FILING FEE: \$150.00 LATE PENALTY, \$75.00 (if filma late)		LICENSE FEE: \$200.00	·	-	
		- <u>-</u>	····· ···		
CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND ENTER EXEMPTION CODE IN BOX BE	LOW		NRS 76.02	0 Exemption Codes	
Pursuant to NRS Chapter 76, this entity is exempt from the business license fee. Exemption code: 001 - Governmental Entit 006 - NRS 680B.020 Insurance Co					
NOTE: If claiming an exemption, a notarized Declaration of Eligibility form must be attached. Failure to attach the Declaration of Eligibility form will result in rejection, which could result in late fees.					
NAME	<u> </u>				
YUNEISY GARCIA	MAN	AGER OR MANA	GING ME	MBER	
ADORESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
5979 NW 151 ST STE 101	MIAMI LA	KES	FL	33014	
NAME	MAN	MANAGER OR MANAGING MEMBER			
ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
NAME	·				
	MAN	AGER OR MANA	GING MEN	MBER	
ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
NAME	MAN	AGER OR MANA		MBER	
ADDRESS	CITY	-	STATE	ZIP CODE	

None of the managers or managing members identified in the list of managers and managing members has been identified with the fraudulent intent of concealing the identity of any person or persons exercising the power or authority of a manager or managing member in furtherance of any unlawful conduct.

I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knowingly offer any false or forged instrument for filling in the Office of the Secretary of State.

Title

MANAGER

 $\mathbf{X}$  YUNEISY GARCIA

. . .

9/10/2018 8:48:25 AM

Date